	PAR	TT - I
1	Name of the Candidate	Sh. Smt. Km. Bity Igrees
11	Number and name of Constituency	10- Jirang
111	Name of State/Union Territory	Meghalaya
1V	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	General Election to State Assembly
V	Date of declaration of result	03, March, 2018
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	Suti Shintihon Jyrus Mawlai - Tenerynghap
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	Nationalist Congress Party
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No

Date: 08, April, 2018

Place: Jirang

Signature of the Candidate
Name Buti Bity Trus

8.5%	Particular	Ann Incurred Auth by Candidate Election agenttin Rs.1	Mun. Incursed animized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Anii Incurred anthonized by others (in Rs.)	Lind (Jeesing) expenditure (33564) (5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	60,211			
	1. b : Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)			•	
TI.	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)		.,		
111	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	60,040			
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	93,7901			
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)				
VI	Any other campaign expenditure				
	Grand Total	2/40411			



S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	9
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	64,041
11	1.ump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	1,50,000
311	Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	
	Total	2140411



Beter	e the District Election Officer(District, Stafe/Union Terrifory)
	avit of Shri/Smt/Ms(S/o, W o, D o)
. Ι r/ο	son/wife/daughter of years,
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / Legislative Assembly of
(2)	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Depo	nent
Soler	nnly affirmed/sworn byatthis day of 201before me.
(Sign	ature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
Com	mission or Notary Public)



THE RETURNING OFFICER,	
Ri-Bhoi Distoict Maghalaya. Sir,	
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No	
 I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance lodging of true copy of that account with the District 	•
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	Yours faithfully, (Signature of Candidate with date)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled	up by Office)
The account of the election expenses in respect of	him/on his behalf on
District	District Election Officer Office Seal

(1



	Nature of Expe			U Star Campaigners of the Political party) Source of Expenditure					
5. An	ASILIP OF PAIN	melli are	in Rs.	Amt. incurred Auth. by Candidate agent		And incurred by others			
1	2		3	4	5	6			
1		nsporting visitors							
2	Erecting Stage, poles etc.	Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures,	8000+						
3	Arches & Barri	cades etc.							
4	Flowers/garlar	nds							
5	Hiring Loud sp comparers etc.	peakers, Microphone, amplifiers,	9000+						
6	Posters, hand b	oills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs,							
7		tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	43,211+						
8		ards display, Projector display,	13,211						
9	Expenses on ce	elebrities, payment to musicians, muneration etc.							
10		ems like serial lights, boards etc.							
11	vehicles/ boats or any other ca Campaigner)	ansport, Helicopter/ aircraft / etc. charges (for self, celebrity mpaigner other than Star							
12		ption/ generator charges							
13	Rent for venue					-			
14	Guards & secu								
15		Iging expenses of self, celebrity, ary or any other campaigner							
16	Others expense					-			
10	Total								
	diture in public	meeting rally, procession etc. with party propaganda)	the Star Campa	igner(s) as appor	tioned to can	didate (ie: other			
S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	meeting rally Star Campaig	Expenditure c, procession elegence gner(s) apportion other than for a n Rs.	tc. with the oned to the				
1	2	3		4		5			
			Sou Amount by Candidate/ Agent	Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others				
1									
)		1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							



Jetal.								
Schen			SECTION OF	11 11		STREET, STREET		A Was do
arche	s, video and au	e on campaign in al dio cassettes, CDs/	DVDs, Louid	speakers, ampli	ters, digital TV			
		amgaigh (le, other					-	
5. VI	Nature of Es		il Amount	Sources of Expe	enditure		Remarks,	at any
		in R	S.	Amt. By	Amt. By Pol.	Amt. By others		
				candidate/	Party			()
				agent	1.414.02			
1	2	3		4	5	6	7:	
1	Printingof	Postors Paryalder	المالم م	1 00				
2	Flog N b		50,040					
3				-				
4	-							
Total		-						
Sched	Iule- 4							
		e on campaign thro	wich print an	d alastronic mas	tia including cak	ala nativarli hu	L SMS or I	Internet or
social	media news ite	ems/TV/radio chani	nel etc. inclu	ding the paid no	we so decided by	y MCMC or vol	untarily ac	internet or
		etails should includ						
	papers/TV/radio		e die experie	itale medited ()	it an sacri news	петь арреати	5 in parvan	cry owned
	Nature of	Name and address	Name and	address of	Total Amoun	t Sources of E.	xpenditure	
	medium	of media provider		orter, stringer,	in Rs.	- Amt. By	-	Amt. By
. 8	(electronic /	(print /electronic /	1 0 1	r any person to	Col. (3) +(4)	candidate/	Pol. Party	
N 9	print) and	SMS / voice/ cable		ges / commissio			roi. ratty	others
1	duration	TV, social media		ayable, if any		agent		į
		etc.)	P. Comp.	.,,				
1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8
1								
2								
3								
4								
Total								
Sched	ule-4A						i	-
Detail	e of avponditur	a on campaign thro	ugh print an	d alastropia mad	lia including cah	ala naturarle bul	IL CMC or I	ntamat av
cocial	media newsite	e on campaign thro ems/TV/radio chanr	ugn princan	dina tha paid na	na including cat	MCMC or vol	ik Sivis of I	nternet or
		etails should includ						
		d by the candidate					g ai newsp	apers/ 1 v/
144101	enamicis, owne	a by the cumulate	or by the por	rtical party spon	soming the candi	date.		
S. No	Nature of	Name and address	s Name an	d address of	Total Amoun	t Sources of Ex	cpenditure	
	medium	of media provider		eporter, stringer,			•	
	(electronic /	(print /electronic /		or any person	Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
	print) and	SMS / voice/ cable	to whom	charges /	` ' ` '	candidate/	Pol. Party	others
	duration	TV, social media	commiss	ion etc. paid/		agent		
		etc.)	payable,					1
1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8
1					1			
			1					
2	60,040				60,040	1		



Tesal									_					
Sched	lule -5													
Fa	s of expenditu		The state	and in	a in a sili a si			asta i strucci	1.40	undida.	o's ala	diam'r care	VALUE OF	
12000	is of expenditu	re on campa	ign ver	ncie (=)	and pon ext	enem	12. 11. 1	enreiels.	3611 64	meneral	C S.Cic	Charle Colle	AUSTI-	
S. No	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle		Hiring Charges of vehicle				No. ot Days for		Total amt.		Source of Expenditure			
		Rate for Hiring of vehicle / maintenance	(If not covere	rd	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)	white	11	auth in Rs		Amt. candid agent	-	Amt. By Pol. Part	Amt. By others	
1	2	3a	3b	•	3c	4		5		6	-	7	8	
1		62,076	317	147		16	days	62,0	761					
2		1				-	U		1				-	
3						-	_		_	-		-	-	
Total									100 TO 10			-	-	
Total								93,	790					
Sched	lule- 6								-					
Detail	s of expenditu	re on Campa	aign wo	orkers /	agents and	on can	didates	s' booths	(kiosl	(s) outs	ide po	lling static	ons for	
	oution of voter	's slips												
S. No		xpenses on (Total			ces of I				
	Venue N	lature of Exp	ture of Expenses		Rate No. of workers / agents No. of		1						Amt. By	
							auth.	-		didate/ Party		ot	others	
1	2 3			3b	kiosks_		1		ager 5	it	6		7	
1		andidates' b	ouths	30	3c		4	-	12		6		/	
1	(H	andidates o ciosks) set up or distributio oter's slips	р											
2	C	ampaign wo onorarium/:												
3		oarding							1					
4	L	odging												
5		thers												
Total														
	lule- 7													
Detail	s of Amount o	l own fund i	used for	r the ele	ction campa	eign								
S. No.	Date	Cash			DD/ Cheque		c. with	details		l Amou	unt	Remarks		
1	12				of drawee ba	ank			in R	5.		-		
1	2	3	V. I	- 4	1				5	in.	1	6		
2		64,0	711						6	1041	-			
~				- 1										



fin, II

Schedule-S

S. No.	Name of the Political Party Date 2 3		Date	Cash		ieque no etc. with of drawee bank.	Intal Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if
1			4	5	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	6	7	
1	N.C.P		12/02/18			•	1000001	
2	N.C.P N.C.P		12/02/18		0	98843	50,000	
1								
	Total					_ .	1,50,000	
Sche	dule- 9							
Deta	dule- 9 ils of Lump sum amo ition etc.	ount rece	ived from any	person/comp	any/firm/a	associations/body	of persons etc. a	s Ioan, gift c
Deta dona S.	ils of Lump sum amo		ived from any	DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of vee bank	Mention Whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	s loan, gift o
Deta dona S.	ils of Lump sum amo ition etc.			DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation	Total Amount	
Deta dona S.	ils of Lump sum amo stion etc. Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount	Remarks
Deta dona S.	ils of Lump sum amo stion etc. Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount	Remarks
Deta dona S.	ils of Lump sum amo stion etc. Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount	Remarks
Deta	ils of Lump sum amo stion etc. Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ no. e deta	Cheque etc. with ils of	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount	Remarks

Note:

- 1. In Schedule 5:-
 - (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
 - (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- 3. In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- 4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

(Commission's letter no. 76/ECI/INST/FUNC/EEM/EEPS/2016/Vol. IX, dated 1315 January, 2017)





BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT NONGPOH RI BHOI DISTRICT: MEGHALAYA 134637

AFFIDAVIT.

Affidavit of Smt. Bity Jyrwa wife of Shri. N. Nongrum aged about 51 years old, resident of 9th Mile Baridua, P.O Killing & P.S Khanapara, Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- 1. That I was contesting candidate at the general Election to the Legislative Assembly Constituency, of Meghalaya from 10- Jirang Assembly Constituency, the result of which was declared on the 3rd March 2018.
- 2. That my Election Agent kept a separate and correct of all expenditures incurred/authorised / by me /my election Agent in connection with the above election between 7th February 2018 and 3rd March 2018 (The date in which I was nominated and the date of declaration of the result thereof both days inclusive).
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnish by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- 4. That the account of my Election Expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditures incurred or authorised by me or my election Agent, the political Party which sponsored me, other association/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or

withheld/explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the people Act

Ri- Bhoi District, Nongpoh Government of Megnalaya

- 5. That the abstract statement of Election Expenses annexed as annexture-1 to the said account also includes all expenditures incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other association/body of person and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statement in the forgoing paragraphs (1) to (50 are true to the best knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by the deponent at Nongpoh, today the 2nd day of April 2018 before.

dentified by:

Shriff.M. Khymdeit Addl. Public Prosecutor (Addl. Government Pleader) Ri-Bhoi District, November

Notary Public 02

Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh.

Y.P. Chaudhury NOTARY Regd. No-016 Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh Government of Meghalaya



Banking Products and Services

Deposit Schemes

Current Deposit Savings Bank Deposits Minor Savings Bank Deposits ls Savings Account

orne Deposits nour fing Deposits/R.D. Linked through F.D. enefit Deposits oan Linked Deposit

Education Loan Linked Deposits

Credit Facilities

- Crop Loans for Agriculture
- Kisan Credit Cards Scheme for farmers
- Term Loans for Alled Agriculture
- House Building Loans
- Transport/Vehicle Loans for SRTO
- Consumer Durables Loans
- Cash Credit Facilities/Accommodation
- Overdraft & Personal Loan
- Term Loans for Tourism Development
- Integrated Village Development Scheme
- Education Loan Scheme (for higher studies)
- Loan for Professionals / Technocrats



THE MEGHALAYA CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD.

MAINLAI BR.

1002 00 Cr

Branch: Mawlai

N.	Ö,	Ī	F	þ	9	

BITY JYRWA

Customer ID

17100037605937

Address

MAWLAI IEWRYNGHEP, SHILLONG, East Khasi Hiffs. Meghalaya, 793009

A/c. No.

1710003743907900

Occupation

Self-employed

To Shimtihun Jyrva

Opened On

06 Feb 2018

Father/Husband Name N NONGRUM

Branch Code

00037

E

09 Mar 2018

Phone

MAWLAI MONGLUM T.S.S ROAD, EAST KHASI

098950

IFSC Code



DATE	PARTICULARS	CHEQUE NO.	AMOUNT WITHDRAWN	DEPOS		BALANCE	INITIALS
08 Feb 2018	Alc open by cash		27	1000.00	1000.6	90 Cr.	
12 Feb 2013	By Transfer		5.3	100000,00	1010003	00 Cr.	-
16 Feb 2018	To self	098941	20002.00		61000.	00 Cr.	
20 Feb 2018	To Shintihun Jyrws	098944	20000.00		61000.	00 Cr.	•
22 Feb 2018	By Transfer BY CHQ NO 098843	(4)	X	50000.00	111000.	00 Cr.	
23 Feb 2018	To Shimiliun Jyrwa	098943	2000(3.00)		91003.6	06 Cr.	
26 Feb 2018	To SHIMTILIN JYRWA	098946	20000.00		71090.	00 Cr.	
28 Feb 2018	To Shimtihun Jyrwa	098947	20000.00		51000.	OD Cr.	
28 Feb 2018	TO MS THISBAH PRINTING	098945	20000.00		31000.	00 Or.	
01 Mar 2018	To Shimthun Jyrea	098948	-5000.08		26000.	BD Cr.	
05 Mar 2018	To Ms Thabah Printing	098949	20000.00		6000.	00 Cr.	

500000